03-08-2002

MRD	ſ					
3/01	02 REC	1020	106275	ET		
		TRADEM/	006275 ARKS ONLY	Att'y Dkt. 081150	-0381	
To the Hono	orable Commissioner					
documents or	r copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of receiving	narty(ies)		
		,		THE WAY AND THE PERSON OF	pung (200).	
Credit Suisse First Boston			Specialty Retai	ilers. Inc.		
11 Madison A		!		10201 Main Street		
New York, N	•	/	Houston, TX			
· ·	of conveying party(les) attached?	? Yes No		770==		
	e of conveyance:	I ES ING	1			
	-	1	l			
Assignment	Merger	!	j			
•	Agreement Release	!				
Change of Other	Name	1				
		1				
Execution Da	ate: February 13, 2002					
4. Applic	cation number(s) or Re	gistration num	iber(s):			
A. Trademar	rk Application No(s).		Trademark R	egistration No(s).		
	75/744,175		1,294,56	65 1,475,067	1,525,762	
			1,563,88	37 1,938,934	1,984,674	
i			2,011,19	95 2,032,862	2,051,646	
			2,080,34		2,089,020	
			2,094,03	31 2,242,181	2,285,764	
		Additional number	rs attached? Yes 🗷 1	NA.		
5. Name/ad	dress of party to whom			of applications and	registrations	
	ndence concerning doc		Ŧ	~ ~	2. Dummer cer	
be mailed	•		[16]			
_						
	n V. O'Connell	/	7. Total fee	(37 C.F.R. 3.41)	·	
	Kinney & Stringer, P.C		j	\$ 4	<u>15</u>	
	North Robinson, Suite	<u>: 1300</u>	Enclosed			
	ahoma City		☑ Authorize	d to be charged to de	eposit account.	
State: Okla	ahoma Zip: <u>73102</u>		1		, 	
			1	Account Number 13		
 		TO BLOW TYOU		cate of this page if paying by	deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Aliya N. Chaudry Q. Chandry April 30, 2002						
1-787.4		- /-	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including gover sheet [2]						

SVO/jfb/475841

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0338

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARK)

The undersigned secured party, Credit Suisse First Boston, hereby releases and terminates the security interest in the following United States Trademark Registrations:

Registration No.	Reg. Date /Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
1,178,224	11/17/1981	ATB & design
1,201,207	07/13/1982	FAST BAK
1,205,553	08/17/1982	ANTINOS stylized
1,211,638	10/05/1982	ATB & design
1,248,443	08/16/1983	ATB Stylized
1,265,050	01/24/1984	CHEVRON LOGO
1,294,565	09/11/1984	WHISPERS
1,314,725	01/15/1985	7 N. BROADWAY
1,314,752	01/15/1985	701 COLLECTION
1,355,562	08/20/1985	ANTHONY'S
1,356,890	08/27/1985	ANTHONY'S & design
1,394,979	05/27/1986	ABSOLUTELY ACTIVE
1,475,067	02/02/1988	HANNAH
1,475,070	02/02/1988	FB PETITE
1,475,069	02/02/1988	FASHION BAR
1,517,648	12/20/1988	A ANTHONY'S Stylized
1,525,762	02/21/1989	STAGE
1,563,887	10/31/1989	BEALLS
1,733,061	05/25/1993	ATB AUTHENTIC WESTERN WEAR & design
1,938,934	11/28/1995	GRAPHITE
1,964,989	04/02/1996	ROYAL SPORT

1 of 3

1,972,203	05/07/1996	ROYAL STUDIO
1,972,204	05/07/1996	ROYAL WOMAN
1,984,674	07/02/1996	COPPER CREEK
2,011,195	10/22/1996	GRAPHITE
2,022,556	12/10/1996	ROYAL PETITE
2,011,381	12/10/1996	ROYAL LEGWEAR
2,031,265	01/14/1997	ROYAL ACCESSORIES
2,032,862	01/21/1997	WHISPERS
2,041,095	02/25/1997	ROYAL WEAR
2,044,111	03/11/1997	ROYAL ACCESSORIES
2,051,646	04/08/1997	SUN RIVER CLOTHING COMPANY
2,080,349	07/15/1997	SUN RIVER CLOTHING CO.
2,088,109	08/12/1997	SUN RIVER CLOTHING CO.
2,089,020	08/19/1997	SUN RIVER CLOTHING CO.
2,094,031	09/09/1997	WHISPERS
2,242,181	04/27/1999	GRAPHITE
2,285,764	10/12/1999	SUN RIVER CLOTHING CO.
75/744,175	07/06/1999	PALAIS ROYAL

The security interest hereby being released was granted and recorded in the following documents:

Security Interest Agreement between Specialty Retailers, Inc., a corporation of Texas, and Credit Suisse First Boston, a New York branch of Swiss Banking Corp., executed on June 17, 1997; which agreement was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 02, 1997 at Reel 1605, Frames 0171-0183;

Security Interest Agreement between Specialty Retailers, Inc., a corporation of Texas and Credit Suisse First Boston, a New York branch of Swiss Banking Corp., executed on June 26, 1997; which agreement was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 1997, at Reel 1627, Frames 0090-0098; and

2 of 3

Amended and Restated Security Agreement between Specialty Retailers, Inc., a corporation of Texas and Credit Suisse First Boston, a New York branch of Swiss Banking Corp., dated March 6, 2000.

By signing below, Credit Suisse First Boston releases all such interests to the above identified trademark registrations.

SECURED PARTY

Credit Suisse First Boston

By: Title:

Dated: 2//2

Director

STATE OF

On this the 13 day of undersigned officer, personally appeared Carolflutofn & Michael A. C. Action to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official set

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 03/01/2002

SVO/jfb/445783

REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0341